B/O FORM PTO-1595 (-27-1999 		U.S. Departmen Patent end Tri
	JMN 25 1000 31	00951220		
To the Honorable	Commission and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached orig	inal document	s or copies there
1. Name of Convey		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):
	David J. NOOYEN Erick J. NOOYEN	Name:	Nooyen Fa	nrowing Station
		Internal Address:		
🗆 Additi	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	471 Wate	rico Street
3. Nature of Conve	eyence:			
ØAssi	gnment 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	London, O CANADA	ntario N6B 2P
□ Sec □ Oth	urity Agreement 🛛 Change of Name er:		Uning A	
Evenution	Date: July 3, 1997	C Additional (name(s) and	address(es) att
4. (A) Patent Appli		4. (B) Petent Number(
08/915,741	(filed August 21, 1997)			
If this document is	(filed August 21, 1997) being filed together with a new soution date of the application is:			
If this document is	being filed together with a new scution date of the application is:	umbers Attached		
if this document is application, the ex	being filed together with a new soution date of the application is: Additional Ne ess of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Al Pat	oplications and ents involved:	1
If this document is application, the exc 5. Name and Adda	being filed together with a new soution date of the application is: Additional Ne ess of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Al Per 7. Total Fee:		1 \$40.00
if this document is application, the ex 5. Neme and Addn Document Should .	being filed together with a new soution date of the application is: Additional Ne eas of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed:	Total Number of Al Pat		
If this document is epplication, the exi 5. Neme and Adda Document Should in Name:	being filed together with a new acution date of the application is: Additional Name Description of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Melled: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas 625 Staters Lane	Total Number of Al Pai 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is epplication, the exi 5. Neme and Adda Document Should in Name:	being filed together with a new acution date of the application is: Additional Ne acs of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Melled: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas	Total Number of AL Part 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account M	e charged to	\$40.00 deposit accou 02-0200
If this document is epplication, the exi 5. Neme and Adda Document Should in Name:	being filed together with a new acution date of the application is: Additional Notes Additional Note	Total Number of AL Part 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account M ATTACH DUPUCATE (e charged to	\$40.00 deposit accou 02-0200
If this document is epplication, the exi 5. Neme and Adda Document Should in Name:	being filed together with a new acution date of the application is: Additional Notes Additional Note	Total Number of AL Part 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account M	e charged to	\$40.00 deposit accou 02-0200
If this document is application, the exit 5. Neme and Addin Document Should . Name: Address: 9. Statement and . To the	being filed together with a new acution date of the application is: Additional Notes of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Melled: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas 625 Staters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT US	Total Number of AL Part 7, Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) B Enclosed C Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account M ATTACH DUPUCATE (ents Involved:	\$40.00 deposit accou 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT
If this document is application, the ex- 5. Neme and Addin Document Should . Name: Address: 9. Statement and i To the true ci	being filed together with a new soution date of the application is: Additional Network of the application is: Additional Network of the second seco	Total Number of AL Part 7, Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) B Enclosed C Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account M ATTACH DUPUCATE (ents Involved:	\$40.00 a deposit accou 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ached copy is a
if this document is application, the ex- 5. Name and Adda Document Should - Name: Address: 9. Statement and - 70 the true co Klifton	being filed together with a new acution date of the application is: Additional Network of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas 625 Staters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT US Signature: bast of my knowledge and ballef, the foreg pay of the original document.	Total Number of AL Part 7, Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) B Enclosed C Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account M ATTACH DUPUCATE (ents Involved:	\$40,00 deposit accou 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT

01 FC:561

. .

40.00 CP

PATENT REEL: 9712 FRAME: 0498

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

M.& Co. file no. 11-368-2



WH TREAS, I/WE:	NOOYEN, David J., sole/first assignor, a citizen of Canada	•
residing at	R.R. #7 BLENHEIM ON NOP 1A0 CANADA; and,	
	NOOYEN, Erick J., a citizen of Canada	
residing at	R.R. #7 BLENHEIM ON NOP 1A0 CANADA;	

as assignor(s) have made an invention entitled:

SOW FARROWING STATION

for which l/we have: [Complete (a) or (b)]

(a) filed an application for Letters Patent in <u>Canada</u> on <u>18 April, 1997</u> (Serial No. <u>(not yet available</u>);

(b) executed an application for Letters Patent for _____; and,

WHEREAS NOOYEN FARROWING STATION LTD. a corporation of ONTARIO, CANADA

whose post office address is 471 WATERLOO STREET, LONDON ON N6B 2P4, CANADA

as assignce, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on this invention in the country aforesaid and in any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; and to corresponding rights in other countries including rights to convention priority;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledge, we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and to the application(s), and all divisions, and continuations, supplementary disclosures thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted hereon, and reissues thereof, irrespective of the country of filing or issue and, l/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authority to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to the assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to mc/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tills to this invention world wide in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, supplementary disclosure, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in each and every country of the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand(s

Witness

Witness:

DAVID J. NOOYEN ERICK J. NOOYEN 7..... Date.....

NOTE: This notarization is optional but preferred.

BEFORE me this day of 19 19 personally appeared the above named Names of Assignor(s)

who acknowledged that he/they have executed the above assignment of his/their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NOTE: This assignment should be executed in duplicate.

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED MITCHES & CO. PATENT AND TRADE MARK AGENTS LONDON, CANADA.

PATENT REEL: 9712 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 01/25/1999